

CITY OF DIXON

### ENGINEERING STANDARDS & SPECIFICATIONS

March, 2022

Prepared By:

City of Dixon City Engineering Department 600 East A Street Dixon, CA 95620 (707) 678-7030

Approved By:

DEBORAH L. BARR City Engineer/ Director of Utilities RCE 79541

4/6/22 DATE

## This Page Intentionally Left Blank

#### PREFACE TO

#### CITY OF DIXON ENGINEERING STANDARDS & SPECIFICATIONS

This document is prepared by the City of Dixon for use in connection with the design, bidding, and construction of various types of public works projects by or for the City. The City of Dixon Engineering Standards & Specifications consist of the following sections:

Section 1:	Engineering Design Standards
Section 2:	Construction Specifications
Section 3:	Construction Details
Section 4:	General Provisions

The Engineering Standards & Specifications shall apply to all materials and construction methods for all construction work both under the direct inspection of the City of Dixon for contracts awarded by public entities and administered and inspected by the City of Dixon, and for those contracts under indirect inspection awarded by other parties for future dedication or incorporation into the City's facilities, and for construction of private improvements within public rights-of-way or easements.

The General Provisions are intended to be used by the City in connection with solicitation of bids for, the award of, and the administration by the City of public works contracts which are subject to the provisions of Section 20160 of the Public Contract Code. The individual sections and paragraphs of the General Provisions shall not apply to any other form of agreement to which the City is a party unless said section or paragraph is expressly incorporated into and made a part of that agreement.

The Construction Specifications, Construction Details, and all portions of the General Provisions which place any duty or responsibility upon personnel or agencies of the City of Dixon or other public entity, are also intended for use in those contracts entered into by public entities and administered by the City of Dixon.

Any use of the City of Dixon Engineering Standards & Specifications by any other person, persons, or entity shall not create or imply the assumption of any liability or responsibility by the City of Dixon or any public entity authorized to use these General Provisions.

Copies of the City of Dixon Engineering Standards & Specifications may be obtained at the following location:

City of Dixon City Engineer/ Public Works Department 171 South Fifth Street Dixon, CA 95620 (707) 678-7030

#### PRICE: \$35.00

There is an additional charge of \$7.00 per copy for mail orders to cover postage and mailing material.

Approved and Adopted by the City Council of the City of Dixon on June 13, 2000 by Resolution No. 00-87

> Amended on February 27, 2001 by Resolution No. 01-40 Amended on March 25, 2003 by Resolution No. 03-55 Amended on November 23, 2004 by Resolution No. 04-248 Amended on February 8, 2005 by Resolution No. 05-027 Amended on April 24, 2007 by Resolution No. 07-064 Amended on November 24, 2009 by Resolution No. 09-191 Amended on August 26, 2014 by Resolution No. 14-120 Amended on March 15, 2022 by Resolution No. 22-052

ENGINEERING DESIGN STANDARDS	1
CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS	2
CONSTRUCTION DETAILS	3
GENERAL PROVISIONS	4

# This Page Intentionally Left Blank